
schedule of services 

all saints orthodox church, olyphant, Pennsylvania 

Friday, 7 April 2023  

5:00PM-6:15 PM Fr. Paul Available for Confession. 6:30pm  Great Vespers with Lityia for Lazarus 
Saturday   

Saturday, 8 April 2023: Lazarus Saturday 

9:30AM Divine Liturgy. Preparation of Palms and Willows 

5:00PM-5:45 PM: Fr. Paul Available for Confession;  6:00pm  Great Vespers with Lityia for the 

Feast of the Entrance   of the Lord into Jerusalem   

Sunday, 9 April 2023: Palm Sunday 

9:30AM  Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, Blessing of Palms and Willows, Festal 

Procession . Coffee Hour Agape  

Monday, 10 April 2023: Great and holy Monday, Tuesday, 11 April 2023: Great and holy Tuesday, 

Wednesday, 12 April 2023: Great and holy Wednesday 

9AM Bridegroom Matins 

Thursday, 13 April 2023: Great and Holy Thursday 

9:30AM  Vespers with the Liturgy of St. Basil the great 

   Celebration of the Institution of the Eucharist  

6:00PM  matins of holy Friday with the Reading of the 12 Gospels  of the Lord’s Passion 

Friday, 14 April 2023: Great and Holy Friday 

4:00pm  Vespers of the Burial of the Lord/ Procession  with the Holy Shroud (Plashanitza) 

6:00pm  Matins of holy Saturday, Served Jointly at St. Nicholas Parish, Olyphant 

Saturday, 15 April 2023: Great and Holy Saturday 

9:30am  Vespers with the Liturgy of St. Basil the great/ 15 Old Testament Readings  / Blessing of 

Loaves and  Wine 

8:00pm   Nocturnes  

8:30pm   Procession, matins of the great and holy pascha, proclamation of the paschal sermon of 

st. john Chrysostom 

Sunday, 16 April 2023: Great and Holy Pascha – the feast of feasts 

9:30am  Paschal Hours and Divine Liturgy followed by blessing of Baskets of Eggs and Flesh 

Meats 

Monday, 17 April 2023: Bright Monday 

9:30am  Paschal Hours and Divine Liturgy, Cross Procession with Proclamation of Resurrection 

Gospels.  Festive Meal to Follow in the Church Hall 

See Reverse 



Tuesday -Thursday 18 -20 April 2023: 

9:00AM  Paschal Hours, Procession with Proclamation of Resurrection Gospels. 

Friday, 21 April 2021: Bright Friday 

9:00AM  Akathist to the mother of God of the life Giving Spring 

Saturday, 22  April 2023: Bright Saturday 

9:30AM  Paschal Hours and Divine Liturgy, St. Nicholas Parish, Olyphant 

6:00 PM Great Vespers at All Saints  

Sunday, 23 April 2023: St. Thomas Sunday 

9:00AM  Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, Breaking of the Holy Artos. Coffee Hour 

Agape. 

1PM Paschal Panihkida at All Saints Cemetery and the blessing of graves. 


